
2022 Skating Spooktacular 

Center Ice Sports Complex, Canton OH October 21-23, 2022 

Report of Skaters from All Clubs 

 

 

 1 

001 Excel Pre-Preliminary FS Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Nora Krajeck, Center Ice SC 

  2 Scarlett Frankel, Shaker FSC 

  3 Scarlett Troyer, Center Ice SC 

  4 Ruby Si, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

  5 Reina Song, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

 

002  Excel Pre-Preliminary FS Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Zoe Leibowitz, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  2 Madalyn Proper, Westminster FSC of Erie 

  3 Gabrielle Woods, Pittsburgh FSC 

  4 Garrett Resnick, Shaker FSC 

  5 Lily Krebs, Center Ice SC 

  6 Delanie DeSimone, RMU Island Sports Cen... 

 

003  Excel Pre-Preliminary FS Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Lydia Hensley, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

  2 Audrey Conner, SC Of Central Ohio 

  3 Aubrianna Griffith, Center Ice SC 

  4 Adyson Farragher, Deep Freeze FSC 

  5 Karina Liskooka, Pittsburgh FSC 

 

004  Excel Pre-Preliminary FS Group D - Final Standings 

  1 Delaney McWilliams, Pittsburgh FSC 

  2 Lilia Campbell, Deep Freeze FSC 

  3 Rylie Tate, Deep Freeze FSC 

  4 Claire Gaughan, Cleveland Ice Storm SC 

  5 Shannon Griswold, Center Ice SC 

  6 Lindsey Yarberry, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 

 

005  No Test FS - Final Standings 

  1 Andrew Liu, Pittsburgh FSC 

  2 Maria Degtyar, Individual Member of ... 

 

006  Pre-Preliminary Well Balanced FS - Final Standings 

  1 Annabella Zelina, Beaver County FSC 

  2 Addalyn Schmidt, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 

  3 Lily Donovan, Deep Freeze FSC 

 

007  Adult Pre-Bronze FS - Final Standings 

  1 Terry Reikowski, Individual Member of ... 

 

008  Adult Bronze FS - Final Standings 

  1 Jess Benigni, Pittsburgh FSC 

  2 Heather Ludin, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

  3 Jenna Benson, Deep Freeze FSC 

  4 Sarah Moslen, Pittsburgh FSC 

  5 Jennifer Cox, Pittsburgh FSC 

 

009  Adult High Beginner FS - Final Standings 

  1 Olivia Hughmanic, Individual Member of ... 

  2 Wendy Derr, Center Ice SC 

 

010  Excel Beginner FS Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Evelyn Loughney, Beaver County FSC 

  2 Katelyn Lennon, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Teagan Porter, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  4 Sydney Tagg, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  5 Evelina Kroz, RMU Island Sports Cen... 
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011  Excel Beginner FS Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Baylee Davis, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 

  2 Avery Perez, Shaker FSC 

  3 Nell Levy, Cleveland SC 

  4 Harper Contreraz, Deep Freeze FSC 

  5 Alisa Beliakova, Mt. Lebanon Recreatio... 

 

018  Excel Beginner FS Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Sara Pandya, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  2 Edith Glover, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Natalie Colella, Hess FSC 

  4 Chloe Raghanti, Deep Freeze FSC 

  5 Mariia Kantor, Mt. Lebanon Recreatio... 

 

019  Excel Beginner FS Group D - Final Standings 

  1 Solomia Pokotska, The Strongsville SC 

  2 Cailey De Zort, The Strongsville SC 

  3 Kendall Timko, Deep Freeze FSC 

  4 Adeline Traylor, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  5 Olivia Hershberger, Center Ice SC 

  6 Aniela Campbell, Deep Freeze FSC 

 

020  Excel High Beginner FS Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Avery Liu, Pittsburgh FSC 

  2 Jasmine Atabaeva, Columbus FSC (OH) 

  3 Taylor Franck, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

  4 Abigail Menser, Mentor FSC 

  5 Mia Cavelli, Gilmour Academy FSC 

 

021  Excel High Beginner FS Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Paige Thomas, Cleveland Ice Storm SC 

  2 Madeleine Valentino, Cleveland SC 

  3 Sadie Ella, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

  4 Isabella Gibbon, Shaker FSC 

  5 Maeve McGee, RMU Island Sports Cen... 

 

029  Excel High Beginner FS  Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Alexandra French, The Strongsville SC 

  2 Delaney Pegher, Pittsburgh FSC 

  3 Hannah Li, Columbus FSC (OH) 

  4 Charlie Antonucci, Center Ice SC 

  5 Delilah Mikko, Mentor FSC 

 

030  Excel High Beginner FS Group D - Final Standings 

  1 Sydney Church, Westminster FSC of Erie 

  2 Mia Martin, Deep Freeze FSC 

  3 Ada McCune, Center Ice SC 

  4 Campbell Pittman, Center Ice SC 

  5 Aubri Spears, Center Ice SC 

  6 Emma Mahon, Deep Freeze FSC 

 

031  Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Lydia Hensley, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

  2 Natalie Hamm, The Strongsville SC 

  3 Adyson Farragher, Deep Freeze FSC 

  4 Karina Liskooka, Pittsburgh FSC 
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032  Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Lilia Campbell, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Rylie Tate, Deep Freeze FSC 

  3 Claire Gaughan, Cleveland Ice Storm SC 

  4 James Bunnell, Center Ice SC 

  5 Sarah Fiktus, The Strongsville SC 

 

033  Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Lola Brott, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

  2 Grace Murdough, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Annabelle Lee, Center Ice SC 

  4 Caroline Beardslee, Mentor FSC 

 

034 Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Arden Anderson, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Charlie Toy, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

  3 Lily Donovan, Deep Freeze FSC 

  4 Carter Schopf, Shaker FSC 

 

035  Beginner Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Natalie Colella, Hess FSC 

  2 Harper Contreraz, Deep Freeze FSC 

 

036 No Test Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Mia Martin, Deep Freeze FSC 

 

037  High Beginner Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Charlie Antonucci, Center Ice SC 

  2 Delanie DeSimone, RMU Island Sports Cen... 

  3 Emma Mahon, Deep Freeze FSC 

  4 Teagan Porter, Gilmour Academy FSC 

 

051  Excel Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 

  1 Adyson Farragher, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Madalyn Proper, Westminster FSC of Erie 

  3 Gabrielle Woods, Pittsburgh FSC 

  4 Zoe Leibowitz, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  5 Ruby Si, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

  6 Reina Song, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

  7 Scarlett Troyer, Center Ice SC 

 

052  Excel Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 

Standings 

  1 Delaney McWilliams, Pittsburgh FSC 

  2 Aubrianna Griffith, Center Ice SC 

  3 Lindsey Yarberry, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 

  4 Rylie Tate, Deep Freeze FSC 

  5 Shannon Griswold, Center Ice SC 

  6 Karina Liskooka, Pittsburgh FSC 
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053  Excel Beginner Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 

  1 Teagan Porter, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  2 Natalie Colella, Hess FSC 

  3 Katelyn Lennon, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  4 Harper Contreraz, Deep Freeze FSC 

  5 Sydney Tagg, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  6 Samipa Patel, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

 

054  Excel Beginner Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 

Standings 

  1 Solomia Pokotska, The Strongsville SC 

  2 Sara Pandya, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Chloe Raghanti, Deep Freeze FSC 

  4 Olivia Hershberger, Center Ice SC 

  5 Aniela Campbell, Deep Freeze FSC 

  6 Cailey De Zort, The Strongsville SC 

 

055  Excel High Beginner Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 

  1 Avery Liu, Pittsburgh FSC 

  2 Alexandra French, The Strongsville SC 

  3 Sadie Ella, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

  4 Taylor Franck, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

  5 Paige Thomas, Cleveland Ice Storm SC 

 

056  Excel High Beginner Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 

Standings 

  1 Natalie Hamm, The Strongsville SC 

  2 Sydney Church, Westminster FSC of Erie 

  3 Delanie DeSimone, RMU Island Sports Cen... 

  4 Emma Mahon, Deep Freeze FSC 

  5 Mia Martin, Deep Freeze FSC 

 

057  Adult Bronze Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Heather Ludin, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

 

058 Excel Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Lilia Campbell, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Gabrielle Mocek, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Ava Schmidt, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 

  4 Reaghan Leah, Pittsburgh FSC 

 

059  Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Lola Brott, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

  2 Ellie Krajeck, Center Ice SC 

  3 Hazel Troyer, Center Ice SC 

  4 Annabelle Lee, Center Ice SC 

  5 Grace Murdough, Gilmour Academy FSC 

 

059A  No Test Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Andrew Liu, Pittsburgh FSC 

  2 James Bunnell, Center Ice SC 
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065  Juv/Open Juv Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Amanda Piel, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

  2 Sydney Houk, Gilmour Academy FSC 

 

066  Novice Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Khloe Felton, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

 

067  Beginner Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Charlie Antonucci, Center Ice SC 

  2 Chloe Raghanti, Deep Freeze FSC 

 

068  High Beginner Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Delanie DeSimone, RMU Island Sports Cen... 

  2 James Bunnell, Center Ice SC 

 

069  No Text Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Ruby Si, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

  2 Natalie Hamm, The Strongsville SC 

 

070  Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Arden Anderson, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Ellie Krajeck, Center Ice SC 

 

071  Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Cheyanne Greimann, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Victoria Beardslee, Mentor FSC 

  3 Annabelle Lee, Center Ice SC 

  4 Juliette Meckes, Shaker FSC 

 

072  Pre-Preliminary Spins Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Lily Donovan, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Lola Brott, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

  3 Charlie Toy, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

  4 Scarlett Frankel, Shaker FSC 

 

073  Pre-Preliminary Spins Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Sarah Fiktus, The Strongsville SC 

  2 Shannon Griswold, Center Ice SC 

  3 Reaghan Leah, Pittsburgh FSC 

  4 Lydia Hensley, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

 

080 Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Arden Anderson, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Charlie Toy, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

  3 Cheyanne Greimann, Deep Freeze FSC 

  4 Sadie McGourty, Pittsburgh FSC 

  5 Elyse Wright, Center Ice SC 

  6 Reese Guzman, The Strongsville SC 

  7 Chloe Baia, Center Ice SC 

 

081  Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Lily Donovan, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Lydia Hensley, Greater Kalamazoo Ska... 

  3 Addalyn Schmidt, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 

  4 Nora Krajeck, Center Ice SC 
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082 Compete USA Pre-Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Isabella Martin, The Strongsville SC 

  2 Lauren Francis, Beaver County FSC 

  3 Adalyn Faye, Center Ice SC 

  4 Sophia Bookwalter, Center Ice SC 

 

083  Compete USA Pre-Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 

  1-TIE Gracie Richardson, Columbus FSC (OH) 

  1-TIE Greta Lasky, RMU Island Sports Cen... 

  3 Lyla Scholl, The Strongsville SC 

  4 Cicely Marous, Mentor FSC 

 

084  Compete USA Pre-Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Gianna Spinetta, Center Ice SC 

  2 Stella Dudeck, Center Ice SC 

  3 Arianna Tello, Center Ice SC 

  4 Molly Fetty, Center Ice SC 

 

085  Compete USA Pre-Free Skate Group D - Final Standings 

  1 Sophia Jordan, Kent State LTS (LTS USA) 

  2 Julia Bilger, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  3 Eva Xu, Center Ice SC 

 

095  Free Skate 1 Program Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Elizabeth Messisco, Mentor FSC 

  2 Hazel Cunningham, Deep Freeze FSC 

  3 Matthew Li, Columbus FSC (OH) 

  4 Madison Sygula, The Chagrin Valley FSC 

 

096  Free Skate 1 Program Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Nina Sabella, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Sadie DeGreen, Mentor FSC 

  3 Macy Pecka, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  4 Maria Pelekhova, Columbus FSC (OH) 

 

097  Free Skate 2 Program - Final Standings 

  1 Sara Singhi, Pittsburgh FSC 

  2 Lillian Carl, Center Ice SC 

  3 Cassandra Lloyd, SC Of Central Ohio 

  4 Reagan Heeter, SC Of Central Ohio 

 

098  Free Skate 3 Program - Final Standings 

  1 Eleanor Szymanski, Wooster FSC 

  2 Emily Powers, Center Ice SC 

  3 Ariel Severs, Wooster FSC 

 

099  Free Skate 4 Program - Final Standings 

  1 Karina Li, Columbus FSC (OH) 

 

100  Free Skate 5 Program - Final Standings 

  1 Leonora Zemancik, Wooster FSC 

 

101  Adult 3 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Shaghayegh Zamani Ashtiani, SC of Mt Lebanon 

 

102  Snowplow Sam Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Arabella Walden, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  2 Juniper Mills, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Lila Shamberger, Gilmour Academy FSC 
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103  Basic 1 Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Susan Skinner, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Callie Dierickx, Hess Ice Rink (LTS USA) 

  3 Ilaria Decarbo, Hess FSC 

  4 August Mathews, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  5 Ella Barnes, Center Ice Sports Com... 

  6 Lillian Terwilliger, Center Ice Sports Com... 

  7 Ivy Shamberger, Gilmour Academy FSC 

 

104  Basic 2 Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Ryleigh Carter, Center Ice Sports Com... 

  2 Audrey Caley, Center Ice Sports Com... 

  3 Olivia Scholl, Kent State LTS (LTS USA) 

  4 Olivia Lambert, Forestwood FSC of Par... 

  5 Emily Raulerson, Columbus FSC (OH) 

 

105  Basic 3 Elements Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Alice Griffith, Brooklyn Blades on Ice 

  2 Piper Laubacher, Center Ice Sports Com... 

  3 Katelyn Karrs, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  4 Milena Sponseller, Center Ice Sports Com... 

 

106  Basic 3 Elements Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Mila Canfora, Center Ice Sports Com... 

  2 Andrew Barczynski, Brooklyn Blades on Ice 

  3 Layla Burnette, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  4 Lydia Roush, Deep Freeze FSC 

 

107  Basic 4 Elements Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Ainsley Frey, The Strongsville SC 

  2 Milla Geht, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Selena Parkhurst, Deep Freeze FSC 

  4 Harper Botimer, Center Ice Sports Com... 

 

108 Basic 4 Elements Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Scarlett Guzman, The Strongsville SC 

  2 Fiona Ru, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  3 Olivia Thomas, Deep Freeze FSC 

  4 Maya Bursky, Shaker FSC 

 

109  Basic 4 Elements Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Vera Willoughby, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  2 Dina Borin, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 McKenzie Fresch, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  4 Alexandra Buescher, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  5 Julia Karrs, Gilmour Academy FSC 

 

110  Basic 5 Elements Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Elena Rossiter, Center Ice SC 

  2 Mahina Jenkins, Cleveland SC 

  3 Ariana Ludin, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

 

111  Basic 5 Elements Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Ella Harry, Strongsville Learn-to... 

  2 Grace Zhou, Forestwood FSC of Par... 

  3 Etta O'Donovan, Hess Ice Rink (LTS USA) 

  4 Jaci Ripley, Center Ice Sports Com... 
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112  Basic 6 Elements Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Mason Mitro, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  2 Alexandra Bixler, Strongsville Learn-to... 

  3 Belle Carlson, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  4 Alaina Wagner, Center Ice SC 

  5 Quinn Whitworth, Beaver County FSC 

 

113  Basic 6 Elements Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Nicole Wang, Center Ice SC 

  2 Amber Maltba, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Sofia Sanchez, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  4 Ava Mitchell, Center Ice SC 

  5 Mila Barber, Deep Freeze FSC 

  6 Alexandria Habenicht, North Olmsted Parks a... 

 

114  Pre-Free Skate CM Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Greta Lasky, RMU Island Sports Cen... 

  2 Lyla Scholl, The Strongsville SC 

  3 Sophia Bookwalter, Center Ice SC 

  4 Isabella Martin, The Strongsville SC 

  5 Adalyn Faye, Center Ice SC 

 

115  Pre-Free Skate CM Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Sophia Jordan, Kent State LTS (LTS USA) 

  2 Molly Fetty, Center Ice SC 

  3 Gianna Spinetta, Center Ice SC 

  4 Yuka Hashiba, Shaker FSC 

 

116  Free Skate 1 CM - Final Standings 

  1 Elizabeth Messisco, Mentor FSC 

  2 Kaya Kauffman, Center Ice Sports Com... 

  3 Sadie DeGreen, Mentor FSC 

  4 Nina Sabella, Deep Freeze FSC 

  5 Hazel Cunningham, Deep Freeze FSC 

 

117 Free Skate 2 CM - Final Standings 

  1 Sara Singhi, Pittsburgh FSC 

  2 Lillian Carl, Center Ice SC 

 

118  Free Skate 3 CM - Final Standings 

  1 Emily Powers, Center Ice SC 

 

119  Snowplow Sam Program - Final Standings 

  1 Juniper Mills, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  2 Lila Shamberger, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Ava Biondolillo, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  4 Arabella Walden, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  5 Angela Thomas, Deep Freeze FSC 

 

120  Basic 1 Program - Final Standings 

  1 Ivy Shamberger, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  2 Callie Dierickx, Hess Ice Rink (LTS USA) 

  3 August Mathews, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  4 Olivia Bixler, The Strongsville SC 

  5 Susan Skinner, Deep Freeze FSC 
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121  Basic 2 Program - Final Standings 

  1 Ryleigh Carter, Center Ice Sports Com... 

  2 Audrey Caley, Center Ice Sports Com... 

  3 Olivia Lambert, Forestwood FSC of Par... 

  4 Olivia Scholl, Kent State LTS (LTS USA) 

  5 Emily Raulerson, Columbus FSC (OH) 

 

122  Basic 3 Program Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Ainsley Frey, The Strongsville SC 

  2 Sofie Libin, Columbus FSC (OH) 

  3 Elara Sponseller, Center Ice Sports Com... 

  4 Lucy Milner, Gilmour Academy FSC 

 

123  Basic 3 Program Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Lydia Roush, Deep Freeze FSC 

  2 Layla Burnette, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  3 Olivia Augustine, Mentor FSC 

  4 Mila Canfora, Center Ice Sports Com... 

  5 Milena Sponseller, Center Ice Sports Com... 

 

124  Basic 4 Program Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Fiona Ru, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  2 Scarlett Guzman, The Strongsville SC 

  3 Milla Geht, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  4 Selena Parkhurst, Deep Freeze FSC 

  5 Harper Botimer, Center Ice Sports Com... 

 

125  Basic 4 Program Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Paige Stachowicz, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  2 Maya Bursky, Shaker FSC 

  3 Olivia Thomas, Deep Freeze FSC 

  4 Avery Longerman, Beaver County FSC 

  5 McKenzie Fresch, Gilmour Academy FSC 

 

126  Basic 4 Program Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Dina Borin, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  2 Vera Willoughby, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Alexandra Buescher, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  4 Lily Smith, Chiller Skating Schoo... 

 

127  Basic 5 Program Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Miranda Song, Shaker FSC 

  2 Ariana Ludin, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  3 Andrew Zhang, RMU Island Sports Cen... 

  4 Taylor Buczko, Beaver County FSC 

 

128  Basic 5 Program Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Ella Harry, Strongsville Learn-to... 

  2 Etta O'Donovan, Hess Ice Rink (LTS USA) 

  3 Elena Rossiter, Center Ice SC 

  4 Sarah Geller, Shaker FSC 
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129  Basic 6 Program Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Alaina Wagner, Center Ice SC 

  2 Mason Mitro, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Alexandra Bixler, Strongsville Learn-to... 

  4 Belle Carlson, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  5 Catana Lillian Chrostowski, Winterhurst FSC 

  6 Quinn Whitworth, Beaver County FSC 

 

130  Basic 6 Program Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Alexandria Habenicht, North Olmsted Parks a... 

  2 Amber Maltba, Gilmour Academy FSC 

  3 Nicole Wang, Center Ice SC 

  4 Sofia Sanchez, The Pond - OH (Basic ... 

  5 Ava Mitchell, Center Ice SC 

  6 Mila Barber, Deep Freeze FSC 

 

 


